Regulations

Eligible participants who wish to take part in the Valletta 2018 Youth Blogger project need to adhere to the regulations stipulated below.

- Participation in the Valletta 2018 Youth Blogger Projects is open to youths born between 1999 and 2004.
- Participants will be invited to review events from a variety of art forms such as theatre, dance, art exhibitions, film and musical performances which feature on the Valletta 2018 programme http://valletta2018.org/cultural-programme/the-valletta-2018-cultural-programme/
- Participants will be invited via e-mail to choose the events that they would like to review from a given selection of Valletta 2018 events. Every effort will be made to give all applicants the opportunity to review at least once on the blog. Selection will be made on a first come first serve basis from among those who have not yet attended. The chance of receiving tickets will increase if one applies for a greater number of events. Participants may receive the opportunity to review more than once, depending on the number of applications received.
- Participants will receive an email informing them that they have been accepted to review an event with instructions on how they can collect their tickets for the event. The recipient will be required to confirm their interest within 48 hours of receiving this email of acceptance.
- Every effort will be made to offer admission only to age appropriate events. In case of query, kindly contact projects1@valletta2018.org for more information.
- Participants who have been accepted and do not attend the event without notifying the Valletta 2018 Foundation in writing at least five (5) working days before, will be automatically removed from the Valletta 2018 Foundation's List of Youth Bloggers.
- Tickets are non-transferable and identification will be requested at the door.
- Only one blogger will be selected for each event. Each Blogger will be issued admission for oneself plus one guest.
- Photos and audio-visual recordings of the participant during the event may be used by the Valletta 2018 Foundation as part of their marketing and communication campaigns.
- Participants are kindly requested not to take photos or recordings during performances. However, photos taken before or after are permitted and can be uploaded onto the blog. Where possible, participants will be given the opportunity to meet members of the cast.

Admission to events are at the participants' free will and own risk. Excepting where caused by its own acts or omissions, the Valletta 2018 Foundation shall not be held liable for any damage or injury sustained during the event nor loss of property or personal belongings.

The participant and his/her parent/guardian agree to indemnify the Valletta 2018 Foundation against any loss of property or personal belongings, injury or damage caused to themselves or others by their own acts, whether negligent or otherwise.

The participant has read and understood the regulations and undertakes to observe and uphold all the terms, conditions and directives attached to or connected with tickets for each Valletta 2018 event he/she is asked to review. Terms, conditions and directions shall be found printed on the tickets themselves, posted or announced at the events. The Valletta 2018 Foundation reserves the right to refuse admission and/or retain promised tickets in case of a breach of the above conditions.

All personal information provided during registration will be processed in accordance with the Data Protection Act, Chapter 440 of the Laws of Malta and Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council.

Data gathered on this website will be used for the logistical planning of the Youth Blogger initiative only. For these purposes only, your data will be processed in a secure manner by the competent Authorities and the lead/host organizer when applicable. The data will be processed for the purposes of the event(s) you will attend by the Foundation and the event organisers. These organisations will process your data fairly and lawfully and only for the specific purposes of logistics and security and until December 31st, 2019.

Participant's /Guardian's signature	ID Card No